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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
24100490    12/09/2025 FULTON ROW PROPERTIES LLC          INCREASING FROM 2 UNITS TO 4 UNITS, 2ND FLOOR REAR
O           BCOMALT    203-001768                      305-307 E 4TH ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25080183    12/31/2025 BETHWORKS GREENWAY A LP            RESTORATION OF 95 APARTMENTS AND COMMON AREAS TO
O           BCOMALT    204-002646                      510 E 3RD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25080273    12/29/2025 RECTOR CH WARDENS & VESTRYMEN OF TRCONSTRUCT NEW STAIR TOWER AND ELEVATOR 18' X 42' -
O           BCOMALT    206-023465                      44 E MARKET ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100259    12/09/2025 TAVAREZ REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLCINTERIOR ATERATION TO BASEMENT LEVEL SUITES
O           BCOMALT    113-009336                      1825 W BROAD ST, STE 001
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100376    12/18/2025 SHOPPERS VILLAGE PLAZA LLC         TENANT FIT OUT PER PLANS
O           BCOMALT    113-009579                      2360 CATASAUQUA RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100385    12/19/2025 SCIARRA RICHARD                    FITOUT FOR OFFICE (RED NOTARY INSURANCE)
C           BCOMALT    111-007549                      421 W BROAD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100534    12/02/2025 LUCKENBACH ERIC T                  REPLACE STEEL ANGLE SUPPORTS, ALONG WITH HEADERS,
O           BCOMALT    201-000956                      330 WYANDOTTE ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100550    12/09/2025 BETHLEHEM PARKING AUTHORITY        INTERIOR FIT OUT OF COMMERCIAL SPACE
O           BCOMALT    207-023460                      33 W WALNUT ST STE 2
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100722    12/18/2025 LEHIGH UNIVERSITY                  INTERIOR RENOVATION OF EXISTING RESTAURANT PER
O           BCOMALT    202-001111                      6 FARRINGTON SQ STE 200
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100786    12/04/2025 RPM FINISH CARPENTRY LLC           WHITE BOX FIT OUT FOR COMMERCIAL SPACE
O           BCOMALT    215-020826                      1216 PEMBROKE RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100839    12/04/2025 601 BROAD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC    ADD COFFEE BAR TO EXISTING YOGA STUDIO AS PER PLAN
O           BCOMALT    215-064275                      623 E BROAD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110210    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      330 13TH AVE UNIT A
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110211    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      330 13TH AVE UNIT B
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110212    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      330 13TH AVE UNIT C
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110213    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      330 13TH AVE UNIT F
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110214    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      332 13TH AVE UNIT A
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110215    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      332 13TH AVE UNIT B
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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25110216    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      332 13TH AVE UNIT C
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110217    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      332 13TH AVE UNIT D
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110218    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      332 13TH AVE UNIT E
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110219    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      332 13TH AVE UNIT F
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110220    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE AND RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      334 13TH AVE UNIT A
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110221    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      336 13TH AVE UNIT A
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110222    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      336 13TH AVE UNIT B
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110223    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      336 13TH AVE UNIT C
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110224    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      336 13TH AVE UNIT D
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110225    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      336 13TH AVE UNIT F
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110226    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      338 13TH AVE UNIT A
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110227    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      338 13TH AVE UNIT D
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110228    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      338 13TH AVE UNIT E
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110229    12/24/2025 CATHOLIC HOUSING CORP OF BETHLEHEM REMOVE & RELOCATE WALLS TO ALTER BATHROOM AND
O           BCOMALT    113-012667                      338 13TH AVE UNIT F
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110692    12/18/2025 BELHAVEN AVENUE C LLC              INTERIOR RENOVATION, EXTENDING AND REMOVING WALLS
O           BCOMALT    113-013204                      2124 AVENUE C
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120006    12/18/2025 LEHIGH UNIVERSITY                  INTERIOR RENOVATION TO EXISTING WELDING ROOM,
O           BCOMALT    203-023586                      5 E PACKER AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120178    12/22/2025 SHAH VIPUL                         REPLACE EXISTING STOREFRONTS PER HCC COA DATED
O           BCOMALT    203-001872                      13-15 E 3RD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120186    12/11/2025 STERLING/CANARIO JOSEPH/DEYDRI N   INTERIOR DEMO
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O           BCOMALT    113-010666                      515 KEYSTONE AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120222    12/10/2025 21 E ELIZABETH LLC                 REPAIR FIRE DAMAGE AS PER ENGINEER'S REPORT
O           BCOMALT    214-015063                      21 E ELIZABETH AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120458    12/22/2025 SHAH VIPUL                         CONSTRUCT STUD WALLS TO REINFORCE BASEMENT FLOOR
O           BCOMALT    203-001872                      13-15 E 3RD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100768    12/08/2025 SCIFERS/BALLARD JAMES R/ELIZABETH  REMOVE & REPLACE EPDM ROOF ON MIXED USE BUILDING
O           BCROOF     111-007541                      315 W BROAD ST FL 2
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120017    12/05/2025 T&J REAL PROPERTY LLC              REMOVE AND REPLACE SHINGLES ON ROOF OF 3 UNIT.
O           BCROOF     209-006098                      764 HAWTHORNE RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120200    12/16/2025 OBT REALTY LLC                     REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON COMMERCIAL BUILDING
O           BCROOF     208-005268                      138-140 W UNION BLVD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25080274    12/29/2025 RECTOR CH WARDENS & VESTRYMEN OF TRMODIFY EXISTING FIRE ALARM INTO NEW ADDITION
O           BFALARM    206-023465                      44 E MARKET ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120106    12/10/2025 LEHIGH UNIVERSITY                  INSTALL FIRE ALARM FOR EV RACING CLUB LAB
C           BFALARM    202-023442                      117 ATLSS DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120240    12/15/2025 BETH-BOYD LLC                      FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION (STROBES)
O           BFALARM    207-004094                      28 W BROAD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120425    12/18/2025 PRESBYTERIAN HOMES INC             FIRE ALARM PER NFPA 72
O           BFALARM    214-017081                      1 KIRKLAND VILLAGE CIR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110037    12/17/2025 OAK HOLLOW APARTMENTS LP           INSTALL 4' HIGH BLACK CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR 30' x
O           BFENCE     113-011475                      1729 W MARKET ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110364    12/16/2025 BERGMAN DAVID R/JANE E             INSTALL 94 LINEAR FEET OF 6' HIGH WHITE VINYL
C           BFENCE     113-011414                      1407 LUTHER ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110449    12/02/2025 DAVID T DAVIS REVOCABLE TRUST DATEDINSTALL 110 LINEAR FEET OF 4'-6" HIGH BLACK
O           BFENCE     214-015243                      211 FLAGSTONE DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110568    12/17/2025 FORD MARK A/MELANIE H              INSTALL 78 LINEAR FEET OF 5' HIGH FENCE IN FRONT
O           BFENCE     110-007068                      238 W LEHIGH ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110644    12/15/2025 MIRANDA/NIEVES BEST EDUARDO JOSE/LAINSTALL 286 LINEAR FEET OF 4' HIGH WHITE VINYL
C           BFENCE     215-019783                      1231 FAIRMOUNT ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110657    12/18/2025 HAMMER DEBALKO JENNIFER/ANDREW J   INSTALL 6' HIGH WHITE VINYL PRIVACY FENCE IN YARD
O           BFENCE     214-017847                      505 ORCHARD LN
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110688    12/15/2025 BURKE KEVIN/STACEY                 INSTALL 118 LINEAR FEET OF 6' HIGH WHITE VINYL
O           BFENCE     113-012797                      714 W UNION BLVD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120046    12/18/2025 BERGER RYAN/ELEANOR                INSTALL 6' HIGH WOODEN FENCE IN REAR YARD AS PER
C           BFENCE     205-003499                      314 STATE ST
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25120295    12/30/2025 FYRER/MALOZZI ROBERT M/CARRIE A    INSTALL 13 LINEAR FEET OF 6' HIGH PVC FENCE AS PER
O           BFENCE     215-019665                      1427 ELM ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120432    12/17/2025 CITY OF BETHLEHEM                  NEW YEARS EVE FIREWORKS 12/30/25 & 12/31/25. MUST
C           BFFIREWK   UB013751-00                     SAND ISLAND
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100538    12/19/2025 FIFTH STREET HILLSIDE LLC          CONSTRUCT FOOTER/FOUNDATION FOR NEW DUPLEX.
O           BFOOTER    204-002337                      567 HILLSIDE AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
24070172    12/04/2025 PD POLK STREET II LLC              INSTALL AN NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM
O           BFSPRINK   217-064661                      413 E 3RD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100747    12/08/2025 VILLANI DOMENIC/LISA C             INSTALL SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN 6 UNIT APARTMENT
O           BFSPRINK   214-014947                      2107 EASTON AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100849    12/02/2025 MUHLENBERG REALTY CORP             RELOCATE SPRINKLER HEADS
O           BFSPRINK   113-009031                      1770 BATHGATE RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120502    12/29/2025 LEHIGH UNIVERSITY                  INSTALL SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN LAB AND RACKING AREA
O           BFSPRINK   202-023442                      117 ATLSS DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120145    12/08/2025 OCOCK/SMITH MICHAEL/LYNNE E        REMOVAL OF (1) 1,000 GALLON UST. ALL NFPA 13 & IFC
O           BFTANK     113-010167                      1896 EATON AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120235    12/10/2025 SANNIE CURTIS N                    REMOVAL OF (1) 275 GALLON ABOVE GROUND STORAGE
O           BFTANK     207-004555                      533 PINE ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120363    12/16/2025 JACOBS/WILLIAMS MICHAEL J/JOSEPH   REMOVAL OF (1) 275 GALLON ABOVE GROUND STORAGE
C           BFTANK     215-020072                      1704 JENNINGS ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120520    12/22/2025 KING DAVID/TYLER DAVID             REMOVAL OF (1) 275 GALLON ABOVE GROUND STORAGE
O           BFTANK     207-004558                      520 PULASKI ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100796    12/12/2025 ATTIEH MARYBETH B                  CONSTRUCT NEW INGROUND POOL AND CONCRETE DECKING
O           BPOOLIG    113-012163                      1143 W ROSEMONT DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100865    12/02/2025 FIFTH STREET HILLSIDE LLC          RAZE AN EXISTING DETACHED DWELLING
O           BRAZE      204-002337                      567 HILLSIDE AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110307    12/12/2025 ROBINSON CURT C                    RAZE THE EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE (480 SQ FT)
O           BRAZE      214-016188                      1933 KEMMERER ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25070095    12/15/2025 ABODE REALTY LP                    TWO STORY RESIDENTIAL ADDITION TO A SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRESADD    112-008334                      315 LIBERTY ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25070970    12/04/2025 KRISPINSKY LUKE/JASNA              CONSTRUCT POOL HOUSE AND BREEZEWAY.
O           BRESADD    214-014300                      2918 MAIN ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
24031186    12/18/2025 LABOY RAMON III/TIFFANY            INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO RELOCATE KITCHEN AND
O           BRESALT    209-006469                      1103 MAPLE ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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24100435    12/22/2025 520 1ST TERRACE LLC                CONSTRUCT GUARD RAIL OR RETAINING WALL
O           BRESALT    204-002213                      520 1ST TER
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
24100436    12/22/2025 830 MONTCLAIR AVE LLC              CONSTRUCT GUARD FOR RETAINING WALL
O           BRESALT    202-001427                      830 MONTCLAIR AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25030972    12/01/2025 AMICUS PA OWNER LLC                CONSTRUCT SUPPORT WALLS IN BASEMENT TO SUPPLEMENT
O           BRESALT    203-001925                      441 WEBSTER ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25070027    12/08/2025 GK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 2 LLC     INSTALL NEW STAIR LIFT AND LANDING AS PER PLAN.
O           BRESALT    205-003172                      818 LAUFER ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25070672    12/11/2025 MCCARTHY/MILLER ANDREW J/MICHAEL L RENOVATIONS TO EXISTING FINISHED BASEMENT
O           BRESALT    214-017033                      1400 MADISON AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25090489    12/05/2025 CUMMINGS CLIFFORD G/JANE L         ACCESSORY SPACE WITH PERMITTED CONVENIENCE TOILET
O           BRESALT    214-017017                      867 E MACADA RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25090869    12/01/2025 HOLDEN JESSIE ET AL                CONSTRUCT NEW LANDING AND STAIRS AS PER PLAN
C           BRESALT    113-062791                      234 GRANDVIEW BLVD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100065    12/23/2025 BRADFORD/GUTTORMSEN LAURENCE/ANDREWRAZE EXISTING AND CONSTRUCT NEW POOL HOUSE WITH
O           BRESALT    214-013342                      601 APOLLO DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110027    12/22/2025 DIMMICK/STEVENS RAY R JR/GAYLE L   BATHROOM RENOVATIONS AS PER PLAN
O           BRESALT    113-011313                      1921 KINGSLEY DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110072    12/03/2025 QUIETSIDE LIVING TRUST DATED 9/21/2RECONSTRUCT EXISTING BASEMENT BATH AND LAUNDRY
O           BRESALT    206-003876                      452 N NEW ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110231    12/05/2025 LEHIGH BROTHERS LLC                RECONSTRUCT BASEMENT STAIRS AS PER PLAN
C           BRESALT    205-003180                      815 LAUFER ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110278    12/09/2025 MOJICA BAMBIE T ET AL              BATHROOM RENOVATIONS
O           BRESALT    209-006038                      223 E GOEPP ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110454    12/05/2025 RITTER WILLIAM D III/SUSAN M       INSTALL RIDGE SUPPORT AS PER PLAN
O           BRESALT    214-017319                      613 MELROSE AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110456    12/09/2025 DUBISSETTE/ZAMATO STEPHAN/MAHARAT  REMOVE AND REPLACE DRYWALL IN STORAGE ONLY
O           BRESALT    110-007289                      320 2ND AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110540    12/12/2025 436 FIRST TERRACE LLC              INTERIOR DEMOLITION ONLY.
O           BRESALT    204-002203                      436 1ST TER
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110572    12/22/2025 YOST AMANDA                        CONVERT BEDROOM TO MASTER BATH
O           BRESALT    113-009109                      2104 BLOSSOM LN
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110576    12/15/2025 GOEPP STREET ASSOCIATES LLC        REMOVE PORTION OF LIVING ROOM WALLS AND EXTEND 3RD
O           BRESALT    209-005907                      23 W GOEPP ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110687    12/23/2025 ACEVEDO MARLENY                    REPLACE EXISTING WINDOWS WITH PATIO DOOR AS PER
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O           BRESALT    113-008889                      2216 ALLWOOD DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110696    12/12/2025 SCHAFFER TONI B                    KITCHEN RENOVATIONS AS PER PLAN
C           BRESALT    214-014133                      415 CARVER DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120003    12/29/2025 YOUNG RODMAN D/LORI C              RENOVATIONS FOR MASTER SUITE
O           BRESALT    206-003834                      72 E MARKET ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120051    12/03/2025 SNEERINGER VICTORIA ANNE/JEFFREY S RENOVATIONS TO KITCHEN, MUD ROOM, AND LAUNDRY ROOM
O           BRESALT    214-018987                      3303 BEAUFORT DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120117    12/30/2025 AHMED/HOLJES HUMZA/DREW SARA       SISTER NOTCHED FLOOR JOISTS
O           BRESALT    214-017031                      1336 MADISON AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120123    12/08/2025 KELLAM DAWN D/WILLIAM JR           INSTALL SHEETROCK AS PROVIDED IN PLAN
O           BRESALT    204-002406                      741 LAUFER ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120187    12/18/2025 BOKSAN EDWARD J/KAREN L            RENOVATE BATHROOM AS PER PLANS
O           BRESALT    214-015938                      2846 IVANHOE RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120221    12/10/2025 GARCIA ROSARIO/JOCELYN             REPLACE PORCH ROOF, RAILING, & POSTS
O           BRESALT    201-000220                      812 BROADWAY
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120302    12/18/2025 WILLIAMS THOMAS P SR               REPAIR REAR PORCH
C           BRESALT    201-000357                      616 CHRISTIAN ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120369    12/19/2025 936 WOOD ST LLC                    CONSTRUCT 1/2 BATH AND COMPLETE RENOVATIONS AS PER
O           BRESALT    215-021456                      936 WOOD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120543    12/23/2025 CLEN HOMES LLC                     INSTALL DRYWALL IN DETACHED GARAGE - NO HEATING OR
O           BRESALT    208-004790                      46 W GARRISON ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100844    12/12/2025 WIDRIG RONALD J                    INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR REPAIRS FROM FIRE DAMAGE
O           BRFIR      112-008798                      504 W UNION BLVD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100769    12/08/2025 BEACH DEBORAH ANN                  REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON ROOF OF SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     214-018049                      545 REDFERN LN
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110455    12/17/2025 BRICHTA MOLLY ANTOINETTE           REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY SEMI
O           BRROOF     214-016574                      1404 LINDEN ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110632    12/11/2025 JONES RICHARD M/ELSIE A            REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON ROOF OF SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     214-015378                      1912 GREENLEAF ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120013    12/01/2025 BARATA JOAO C N/MARIA M S          REMOVE AND REPLACE SHINGLES ON ROOF OF DETACHED
C           BRROOF     205-003060                      676 HAYES ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120016    12/01/2025 CORNER STONE CONSTRUCTION CO INC   REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     214-013958                      1725 BUTZTOWN RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120075    12/03/2025 HABERSTUMPF LOU ANN                REMOVE AND REPLACE SHINGLES ON ROOF OF SINGLE
O           BRROOF     113-009616                      1959 CATASAUQUA RD
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25120095    12/04/2025 MERWARTH/E&C ASSET PROTECTION TRU  REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     214-016778                      2207 LINDEN ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120105    12/04/2025 KAMINSKI BERNARD P/MARION C        REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
C           BRROOF     113-011826                      1614 PRIMROSE LN
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120146    12/08/2025 VOGEL RICHARD/EILEEN               REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY SEMI
O           BRROOF     214-016721                      1337 LINDEN ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120195    12/16/2025 WANG HONG-MING/LILY S              REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY SEMI
O           BRROOF     201-000829                      623 PAWNEE ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120196    12/16/2025 LISSETTE RIVERA                    REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY ROW
O           BRROOF     204-002612                      701 1/2 E 6TH ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120197    12/16/2025 BATSON FERN                        REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY SEMI
O           BRROOF     110-007317                      237 7TH AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120198    12/16/2025 MICALE/AGENTIS DORITA I/JACQUELINE REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     214-016481                      1754 LEVERING PL
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120199    12/16/2025 GAUGLER BARRY W/CECILE M           REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     205-002821                      908 E 5TH ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120219    12/10/2025 MUTCHLER HOLLY MICHELE             REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON DWELLING
O           BRROOF     113-012663                      112 13TH AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120309    12/15/2025 CASSIDY THOMAS A JR/SHAWN          REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY ROW
O           BRROOF     111-007900                      425 3RD AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120310    12/15/2025 ADAMS KEITH R/BETH ANN B           REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     214-014837                      1824 EASTHILL DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120311    12/15/2025 SENCAN HANDAN                      REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     214-018998                      1083 LAUREL DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120359    12/16/2025 HORNER HARRY E/ANNETTE D           REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     113-011093                      1448 KAYWIN AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120364    12/16/2025 BURGERMEISTER CHARLES M JR/JANET   REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     110-007270                      413 PROSPECT AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120521    12/22/2025 BES-T QUALITY PRODUCTS INC         REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON GARAGE ROOF
C           BRROOF     205-002712                      539 ATLANTIC ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120523    12/22/2025 HERNANDEZ/OVALLE JOSE C/ESMERALDA  REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     113-011211                      2043 KENMORE AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120544    12/24/2025 MUDRI MICHAEL/SHARON               REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     215-019236                      2003 BOYD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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25120555    12/30/2025 CARSON DOUGLAS E                   REMOVE & REPLACE FLAT ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     216-021823                      1760 LAVAN ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120562    12/29/2025 HOMERUN HOME SOLUTIONS LLC         REMOVE & REPLACE SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY
O           BRROOF     215-019427                      943 CRAWFORD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120148    12/08/2025 BODDIE JACQUELINE DARLING          REMOVE & REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
O           BRSID      205-003148                      810 LAMB ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120228    12/10/2025 QUINONES SIXTO LUIS/SANDRA         REMOVE & REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE FAMILY SEMI
O           BRSID      215-020741                      649 E NORTH ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100529    12/02/2025 RODRIGUEZ ANDRES                   INSTALL ROOF MOUNT PV SYSTEM - 15.99KW ROOFTOP
O           BRSOLAR    113-012126                      1949 ROCKINGHAM DR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100726    12/05/2025 VOGELIN DONALD P/DIANE K           INSTALL ROOF MOUNT PV SYSTEM - 15.99 KW ROOFTOP
O           BRSOLAR    113-009732                      1915 CLOVERDALE RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100845    12/10/2025 FRANK/ILLICK JEFFREY H/KRISTIN M   INSTALL ROOF MOUNT PV SYSTEM - 5.720KW ROOFTOP
C           BRSOLAR    206-003907                      232 E WALL ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100847    12/10/2025 CARPENTER WILL/RENNELL             INSTALL ROOF MOUNT PV SYSTEM - 5.720KW ROOFTOP
C           BRSOLAR    206-003903                      224 E WALL ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110035    12/02/2025 SIENICKI ROBERT D/MARY C           INSTALL ROOF MOUNT PV SYSTEM - 9.570 KW ROOF TOP
O           BRSOLAR    208-005050                      901 MAIN ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110591    12/26/2025 VELAZQUEZ/SOLIVAN IBEL/LISABETH    INSTALL ROOF MOUNT PV SYSTEM. 13.53 KW ROOFTOP
O           BRSOLAR    214-013542                      3082 BARNSDALE RD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110593    12/26/2025 SCHLEGEL DARRIN G                  INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED PV SYSTEM. 8.2 KW ROOFTOP
O           BRSOLAR    215-021074                      1204 STANHOPE ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110595    12/26/2025 ZAMBRANO VALVERDE/TUAREZ RUBEN/JULIISNTALL ROOF MOUNT PV SYSTEM. 12.71 KW ROOFTOP
O           BRSOLAR    214-017099                      2736 MADISON AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120043    12/26/2025 SELL DAVID B                       INSTALL ROOF MOUNT PV SYSTEM. 3.69 KW ROOFTOP
O           BRSOLAR    214-015552                      314 HAMILTON AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100338    12/08/2025 WELLS FAMILY PARTNERS LP           SWAPOUT EXISTING SIGNAGE WITH NEW SIGNAGE;
C           BSIGN      113-010286                      924 EATON AVE
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100533    12/16/2025 ALLENTOWN HOTEL ENTERPRISE LLC     133 SQ FT TOTAL SIGNAGE
O           BSIGN      113-023093                      2031 AVENUE C
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100573    12/03/2025 RENAISSANCE REALTY OF BETHLEHEM LLC9 SF BLADE SIGN PER COA DATED 10/21/2025
O           BSIGN      206-003801                      450 MAIN ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25100724    12/22/2025 TAVAREZ REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLCFOUR 8 SQFT WALL SIGNS ON WEST BROAD STREET
O           BSIGN      113-009336                      1825 W BROAD ST, STE 010
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110575    12/24/2025 RHC ASSOCIATES                     REFRESH WALL AND FREE-STANDING SIGNAGE, 138 SQFT
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O           BSIGN      215-021109                      1910 STEFKO BLVD
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25110585    12/31/2025 OM THREE LLC                       INSTALL 30 SQFT WALL SIGN FOR CRISPY HALAL PER COA
O           BSIGN      203-001875                      25-27 E 3RD ST
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
25120236    12/18/2025 SANDS BETHWORKS GAMING LLC         VEHICLES INDOORS PER CODE 314.4 BATTERY MUST BE
O           BTEMP      217-045761                      77 WIND CREEK BLVD

    GRAND TOTAL        141


